3.1 The County agrees to pay, and the Consultant agrees to receive, compensation for 

the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in this Article 3.   

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Consultant 

for services provided pursuant to this Agreement is one million two hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($1,250,000.00) over the entire term of the Agreement. The Consultant acknowledges 

that the County is a local government entity and does so with notice that the County’s powers 

are limited by the California Constitution and by State law, and with notice that the Consultant